Details

Case Information

18-NF-002566-B

09/06/2018

Party

Jasperson, Jentry

XX/XXIXXXX

Criminal

Information

22 Smokin Bail Bonds

Charge

Charges

Jasperson, Jentry

001

012

013

014

015

016

https://odyportal-ext.sanmateocourt.org/Portal-External/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

Description
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration

ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to
Petition

PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft

ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to
Petition

PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft

ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to
Petition

Statute
118(a)

18613

530.5(a)

18613

530.5(a)

18613

Adjudicated

L 4

Lead Attorney
CARR, GEOFFREY T.
Retained

Level

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Date

05/10/2017

05/05/2017

05/05/2017

05/09/2017

05/09/2017

05/10/2017

6/27/21, 10:31 AM
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Details

017

018

019

020

021

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft

ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to

Petition

PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft

ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to

Petition

PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration

PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration

Bond Settings

Setting Date

7/22/2019
12/3/2019
Bond
Bond Type Bond Number
Surety Bond AD-00961522

530.5(a)

18613

530.5(a)

18613

530.5(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)
118(a)

118(a)

Bond Amount

$50,000.00

https://odyportal-ext.sanmateocourt.org/Portal-External/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony

Felony

05/10/2017

05/11/2017

05/11/2017

05/14/2017

05/14/2017
05/05/2017
05/06/2017
05/06/2017
05/08/2017
05/09/2017
05/11/2017
05/12/2017
05/13/2017

05/14/2017

Current Bond Status

Forfeiture Set Aside

6/27/21, 10:31 AM
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Details 6/27/21, 10:31 AM

Disposition Events

Pleav

Judicial Officer
Greenberg, Susan

001 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration No Contest / Nolo Contendere
031 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration No Contest / Nolo Contendere
Pleav

Judicial Officer
Garratt, Stephanie

001 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
012 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Not Guilty
013 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Not Guilty
014 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Not Guilty
015 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Not Guilty
016 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Not Guilty
017 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Not Guilty
018 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Not Guilty
019 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Not Guilty
020 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Not Guilty
021 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Not Guilty
031 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
032 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
033 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
034 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
035 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
036 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
037 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
038 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty
039 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Not Guilty

Disposition ¥

Judicial Officer
Greenberg, Susan

001 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Pled Nolo Contendere
012 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
013 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
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Details

014 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition
015 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft
016 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition
017 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft
018 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition
019 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft
020 ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition
021 PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft
031 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
032 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
033 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
034 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
035 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
036 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
037 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
038 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
039 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
001 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration
Jail - Straight Sentence (1170)
County Jail
01/13/2020
Nevada Case
Lower Term
2 Years
176 Days
176 Days
Good Time Work Time

Total Confinement : 2 years
$400.00
Fee Totals
$400.00

https://odyportal-ext.sanmateocourt.org/Portal-External/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Pled Nolo

Dismissal

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Contendere

: Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea
Negotiated Plea

Negotiated Plea

Sentenced PC1170(h) - Straight

6/27/21, 10:31 AM
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Details 6/27/21, 10:31 AM

Genetic marker testing pursuant to PC 296 is ordered., 01/13/2020, Active 01/13/2020

031 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration Sentenced PC1170(h) - Straight

Jail - Straight Sentence (1170)
County Jail
01/13/2020
with Count 1
Lower Term

2 Years

$70.00

Fee Totals

$70.00

Events and Hearings

Garratt, Stephanie
8:30 AM

Held
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Details 6/27/21, 10:31 AM

09/11/2018 Arraignment waived on Information

09/11/2018 Defendant handed preliminary hearing transcript.

09/11/2018 Time waived for trial.

09/11/2018 Defendant remains on bail.

09/11/2018 Defendant ordered to return.

09/11/2018 Fingerprint Card filed

01/14/2019 Pretrial Conference ¥

Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
1:30 PM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry

01/14/2019 Judge Offer

01/14/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ¥

Comment
Attorney Present: Sherman On behalf of attorney: Carr

01/14/2019 Jury Trial Confirmed

01/14/2019 Offer recited on the record

01/14/2019 Defendant ordered to return.

02/14/2019 Motion to Continue Trial

02/21/2019 Motion to Continue Trial Date ¥

Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Defendant

Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T.

02/21/2019 Waiver of personal appearance

02/21/2019 Motion granted. ¥

Comment
Moving party: Defense Motion title: To continue

02/25/2019 To Set ~
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Details

Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry

02/25/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ¥

Comment
Attorney Present: Lauren Potter On behalf of attorney: Geoffrey Carr

02/25/2019 Conference held.

02/25/2019 Defendant remains on bail.

02/25/2019 Defendant ordered to return.

05/07/2019 Motion to Continue Trial ¥

Comment
NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO CONTINUE JURY TRIAL PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE
SECTION 1050

05/09/2019 Motion to Continue ¥
Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Cancel Reason
Vacated

05/09/2019 Motion to Continue Trial Date ¥

Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Defendant

Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T.

05/09/2019 Waiver of personal appearance

05/09/2019 Motion granted. ¥

Comment
Moving party: People Motion title: continue JT

05/09/2019 Defendant ordered to return.

05/13/2019 Jury Trial »

https://odyportal-ext.sanmateocourt.org/Portal-External/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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Details 6/27/21, 10:31 AM
Judicial Officer

Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Cancel Reason
Vacated

07/22/2019 Jury Trial »

Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

07/22/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ¥

Comment
Attorney Present:SHERMAN On behalf of attorney:G. CARR

07/22/2019 Failure To Appear

07/22/2019 Bench Warrant Ordered ¥

Judicial Officer Comment
Finigan, Jeffrey R. $100,000.

07/22/2019 Bail Bond forfeited.

07/22/2019 Warrant issued

07/22/2019 Notice of Order Forfeiting Bail filed

12/02/2019 Warrant Recalled

12/02/2019 CLETS Recall Printout

12/03/2019 Warrant-Failed to Appear ¥
Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

12/03/2019 Warrant-Failed to Appear v
Judicial Officer
Finigan, Jeffrey R.

Hearing Time
10:00 AM

Cancel Reason
Vacated

12/03/2019 Time waived for trial.
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Details

12/03/2019 Bail set at ¥

Comment
$100,000.00

12/03/2019 Defendant ordered to return.

01/06/2020 Notice of Assessment Imposed by Court filed

01/13/2020 Pretrial Conference ¥

Judicial Officer
Greenberg, Susan

Hearing Time
1:30 PM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry

Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T.

01/13/2020 Waiver of Rights/Change of Plea filed.

01/13/2020 Charges and Direct Consequence of Plea ¥

Comment
Defendant was advised of and understood Charges and Direct Consequence of Plea

01/13/2020 Defendant advised, understood, and waived:

01/13/2020 Privilege Against Compulsory Self-Incrimination

01/13/2020 Right to Confront And Cross Examine Witnesses

01/13/2020 Court Found Plea Knowledgeable,Intelligently Made,Voluntary

01/13/2020 Right to Trial by Jury Waived

01/13/2020 Defense Counsel Concurred in Defendants Plea or Admission

01/13/2020 The Court finds a factual basis for the plea(s).

01/13/2020 Prop 63 Firearm-Ammunition Relinquish Advisory (In-custody) ¥

Comment

Court advised defendant of requirements pursuant to Prop. 63. In-custody defendant provided
with Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form and instructed to return it to the Probation

Department within 14 days.

01/13/2020 Judge Offer

01/13/2020 Sentencing decision ¥

Comment
was made by: Judge Greenberg Sentence imposed by: Judge Scott

01/13/2020 Pay Fine and Assessments through Revenue Services

01/14/2020 Abstract of Judgment filed - County Jail
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Details 6/27/21, 10:31 AM

01/15/2020 Order of Commitment to County Jail

02/06/2020 Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment Memo

02/06/2020 Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form Findings

02/11/2020 Further Proceedings ¥
Judicial Officer
Foiles, Robert D

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Result
Held

Comment
Order to Nevada

Parties Presenta
Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry

02/11/2020 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ¥

Comment
Attorney Present: SHERMAN On behalf of attorney: CARR

03/09/2020 Jury Trial ¥
Judicial Officer(s)
Foiles, Robert D, Ayoob, Donald J.

Hearing Time
8:30 AM

Cancel Reason
Vacated

https://odyportal-ext.sanmateocourt.org/Portal-External/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0 Page 10 of 10



