Case Information

18-NF-002566-B | The People of the State of California vs. Jentry Jasperson

Case Number 18-NF-002566-B File Date 09/06/2018 Court
Criminal
Case Type
Information

Case Status Adjudicated

Party

Defendant Jasperson, Jentry

DOB XX/XX/XXXX Active Attorneys ▼
Lead Attorney
CARR, GEOFFREY T.
Retained

Bond Company (Participant) 22 Smokin Bail Bonds

Charge

Charges Jasperson, Jentry

	Description	Statute	Level	Date
001	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/10/2017
012	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	18613	Felony	05/05/2017
013	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	530.5(a)	Felony	05/05/2017
014	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	18613	Felony	05/09/2017
015	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	530.5(a)	Felony	05/09/2017
016	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	18613	Felony	05/10/2017

017	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	530.5(a)	Felony	05/10/2017
018	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	18613	Felony	05/11/2017
019	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	530.5(a)	Felony	05/11/2017
020	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	18613	Felony	05/14/2017
021	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	530.5(a)	Felony	05/14/2017
031	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/05/2017
032	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/06/2017
033	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/06/2017
034	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/08/2017
035	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/09/2017
036	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/11/2017
037	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/12/2017
038	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/13/2017
039	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	118(a)	Felony	05/14/2017

Bond Settings

Setting Date

7/22/2019

12/3/2019

Bond

Bond Type	Bond Number	Bond Amount	Current Bond Status	
Surety Bond	AD-00961522	\$50,000.00	Forfeiture Set Aside	

Disposition Events

01/13/2020 Plea▼

Judicial Officer Greenberg, Susan

001	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	No Contest / Nolo Contendere
031	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	No Contest / Nolo Contendere

09/11/2018 Plea▼

Judicial Officer Garratt, Stephanie

001	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
012	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Not Guilty
013	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Not Guilty
014	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Not Guilty
015	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Not Guilty
016	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Not Guilty
017	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Not Guilty
018	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Not Guilty
019	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Not Guilty
020	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Not Guilty
021	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Not Guilty
031	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
032	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
033	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
034	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
035	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
036	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
037	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
038	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty
039	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Not Guilty

01/13/2020 Disposition ▼

Judicial Officer Greenberg, Susan

001	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Pled Nolo Contendere
012	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
013	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea

014	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
015	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
016	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
017	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
018	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
019	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
020	ELC18613-FEL-Signing of Fictitious or Forged Name to Petition	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
021	PC530.5(a)-FEL-Identity Theft	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
031	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Pled Nolo Contendere
032	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
033	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
034	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
035	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
036	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
037	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
038	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea
039	PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration	Dismissal: Negotiated Plea

01/13/2020 Sentenced PC1170(h) - Straight ▼

001 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration

Sentenced PC1170(h) - Straight

Adult Confinement

Type: Jail - Straight Sentence (1170)

Facility: County Jail
Start Date: 01/13/2020
Concurrent: Nevada Case
Term Type: Lower Term

Term: 2 Years

Credit for Time Served - Actual: 176 Days

Conduct Credit: 176 Days

Balance to be served at credit rate of: Good Time Work Time

Comment: Total Confinement: 2 years

Fee Totals

\$400.00

Fee Totals

\$400.00

Condition - Adult

1. Genetic marker testing pursuant to PC 296 is ordered., 01/13/2020, Active 01/13/2020

031 PC118(a)-FEL-Perjury By Declaration

Sentenced PC1170(h) - Straight

Adult Confinement

Type: Jail - Straight Sentence (1170)

Facility: County Jail
Start Date: 01/13/2020
Concurrent: with Count 1
Term Type: Lower Term

Term: 2 Years

Fee Totals

\$70.00

Fee Totals

\$70.00

Events and Hearings

04/09/2018 Bail bond filed

09/06/2018 Efiling - Initial

09/07/2018 Information Filed

09/07/2018 Preliminary Hearing Transcript filed

09/11/2018 Arraignment on Information ▼

Judicial Officer

Garratt, Stephanie

Hearing Time

8:30 AM

Result

Held

09/11/2018 Arraignment waived on Information 09/11/2018 Defendant handed preliminary hearing transcript. 09/11/2018 Time waived for trial. 09/11/2018 Defendant remains on bail. 09/11/2018 Defendant ordered to return. 09/11/2018 Fingerprint Card filed 01/14/2019 Pretrial Conference ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 1:30 PM Result Held Parties Present▲ Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry 01/14/2019 Judge Offer 01/14/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ▼ Comment Attorney Present: Sherman On behalf of attorney: Carr 01/14/2019 Jury Trial Confirmed 01/14/2019 Offer recited on the record 01/14/2019 Defendant ordered to return. 02/14/2019 Motion to Continue Trial 02/21/2019 Motion to Continue Trial Date ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held Parties Present • Defendant Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T. 02/21/2019 Waiver of personal appearance 02/21/2019 Motion granted. ▼ Comment Moving party: Defense Motion title: To continue 02/25/2019 To Set ▼

Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held Parties Present▲ Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry 02/25/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ▼ Comment Attorney Present: Lauren Potter On behalf of attorney: Geoffrey Carr 02/25/2019 Conference held. 02/25/2019 Defendant remains on bail. 02/25/2019 Defendant ordered to return. 05/07/2019 Motion to Continue Trial ▼ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO CONTINUE JURY TRIAL PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1050 05/09/2019 Motion to Continue ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Cancel Reason Vacated 05/09/2019 Motion to Continue Trial Date ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held Parties Present • Defendant Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T. 05/09/2019 Waiver of personal appearance 05/09/2019 Motion granted. ▼ Comment Moving party: People Motion title: continue JT 05/09/2019 Defendant ordered to return. 05/13/2019 Jury Trial ▼

Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Cancel Reason Vacated 07/22/2019 Jury Trial ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held 07/22/2019 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ulletComment Attorney Present: SHERMAN On behalf of attorney: G. CARR 07/22/2019 Failure To Appear 07/22/2019 Bench Warrant Ordered ▼ Judicial Officer Comment Finigan, Jeffrey R. \$100,000. 07/22/2019 Bail Bond forfeited. 07/22/2019 Warrant issued 07/22/2019 Notice of Order Forfeiting Bail filed 12/02/2019 Warrant Recalled 12/02/2019 CLETS Recall Printout 12/03/2019 Warrant-Failed to Appear ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held 12/03/2019 Warrant-Failed to Appear ▼ Judicial Officer Finigan, Jeffrey R. Hearing Time 10:00 AM Cancel Reason Vacated 12/03/2019 Time waived for trial.

12/03/2019 Bail set at ▼ Comment \$100,000.00 12/03/2019 Defendant ordered to return. 01/06/2020 Notice of Assessment Imposed by Court filed 01/13/2020 Pretrial Conference ▼ Judicial Officer Greenberg, Susan Hearing Time 1:30 PM Result Held Parties Present -Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry Attorney: CARR, GEOFFREY T. 01/13/2020 Waiver of Rights/Change of Plea filed. 01/13/2020 Charges and Direct Consequence of Plea ▼ Comment Defendant was advised of and understood Charges and Direct Consequence of Plea 01/13/2020 Defendant advised, understood, and waived: 01/13/2020 Privilege Against Compulsory Self-Incrimination 01/13/2020 Right to Confront And Cross Examine Witnesses 01/13/2020 Court Found Plea Knowledgeable, Intelligently Made, Voluntary 01/13/2020 Right to Trial by Jury Waived 01/13/2020 Defense Counsel Concurred in Defendants Plea or Admission 01/13/2020 The Court finds a factual basis for the plea(s). 01/13/2020 Prop 63 Firearm-Ammunition Relinquish Advisory (In-custody) ▼ Court advised defendant of requirements pursuant to Prop. 63. In-custody defendant provided with Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form and instructed to return it to the Probation Department within 14 days. 01/13/2020 Judge Offer 01/13/2020 Sentencing decision ▼ Comment was made by: Judge Greenberg Sentence imposed by: Judge Scott 01/13/2020 Pay Fine and Assessments through Revenue Services 01/14/2020 Abstract of Judgment filed - County Jail

01/15/2020 Order of Commitment to County Jail 02/06/2020 Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment Memo 02/06/2020 Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form Findings 02/11/2020 Further Proceedings ▼ Judicial Officer Foiles, Robert D Hearing Time 8:30 AM Result Held Comment Order to Nevada Parties Present▲ Defendant: Jasperson, Jentry 02/11/2020 Defense attorney appeared for attorney of record. ulletComment Attorney Present: SHERMAN On behalf of attorney: CARR 03/09/2020 Jury Trial ▼ Judicial Officer(s) Foiles, Robert D, Ayoob, Donald J. Hearing Time 8:30 AM Cancel Reason Vacated